

## **GOVERNMENT** OF KERALA

Abstract

Social Justice Department – Enhancing the financial assistance towards marriage of women inmates of welfare institutions - sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## SOCIAL JUSTICE (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O (Rt) No.80/2016/SJD

GE Websin .........

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11.02.2016.

Read:- 1. G.O.(Rt)No.161/2013/SJD dated 04.04.2013.

2. Letter No. F2-36586/15 dated 20.10.2015 from the Director of Social Justice, Thiruvananthapuram.

## ORDER

As per the Government order read above, sanction was accorded for giving financial assistance of Rs. 50,000/- for the marriage of women inmates of welfare institutions. As the women inmates are uneducated and the persons marrying them are often workers of BPL category and as per the current cost index Rs. 50,000/- is merely sufficient for arranging the marriage function, the Director of Social Justice as per the letter read above has requested to enhance the marriage assistance to Rs. 1 lakh to support these inmates for the setting up of self employment after marriage. The Director of Social Justice has also reported that the additional financial commitment due to this can be met from the provision under 2235-02-103- 92 (P).

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for enhancing the financial assistance given to the marriage of women inmates of welfare institutions to Rs. 1 lakh (Rupees One Lakh only) meeting the additional financial commitment from the head of account 2235-02-103-92 (P).

By order of the Governor, LEELAMANI.K.M ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

То

The Director of Social Justice, Thiruvananthapuram. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (DB Cell), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Finance Department (Vide U. O No.WW-WW2/274/2015/FIN dated 19.12.2015) Web & New Media (for publishing in the website). Stock File, Office Copy

Forwarded/By order Section Officer

Copy to:- PS to the Minister for Panchayath & Social Justice. PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Social Justice Department. PS to Secretary, Social Justice Department. CA to Additional Secretary, Social Justice Department.